06-09-2004

ORM COVER SHEET **TS ONLY**

Attorney Docket Number: 10177-024-999 (CAM No.: 008563-999023)

102761900

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

(· 3.04

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Schneider (USA) Inc.	pa y(to)
	Name: <u>Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311
3. Nature of conveyance:	T 23 T
Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA):
	Country (if other than USA):
Security Agreement	ICE -3
Other	S
Execution Date: <u>April 27, 1999</u>	M 9: CTIO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Country (if other than USA): Country (if other than USA): CE SECTION SECTION CE SECTIO
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,284,305 issued September 4, 2001
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
JONES DAY	
222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:
	50-3013
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gidon D. Stern 27,469	June 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
(the case) 42,412	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

6284305

6/06/2004 LHUELLER 00000250 503013

01 FC:8021

NYJD: 1526137.1

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0275 4I-1170

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SCHNEIDER (USA) INC

The undersigned hereby certifies that, pursuant to a joint written action of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of Schneider (USA), Inc, a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), dated April 19, 1999, the resolution set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and that such amendment has not been subsequently modified or rescinded.

AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Board and sole shareholder desire to change the name of the Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are, and each hereby is, authorized to prepare, execute, acknowledge and file articles of amendment with the Minnesota Secretary of State in the manner required by law, and to take such other steps as are necessary or appropriate to give effect to these resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate this 27th day of April, 1999.

SCHNEIDER (USA) INC

سيخرس لام

Lawrence C. Best

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APR 2 7 1999

1:mins/mins/Bos Sci Scimod/stricles amendment 2

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0276